
1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight Fly off 1

1 14 Jan Sršeň CZE 37-58 Czech Republic 180 145 180 505
2 29 Krzysztof Arasimowicz POL 5364 Poland 135 180 180 495
3 15 Jan Chmelik CZE 352-019 Czech Republic 106 180 140 426
4 93 Szymon Byrtek POL 6225 Poland 180 175 68 423
5 7 Bedřich Pavka      CZE 37-07 Czech Republic 152 135 135 422
6 22 Kozel Maksim BLR 125 Białoruś 126 180 104 410

7-8 91 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 44 180 175 399
7-8 96 Michał Łasocha POL 6083 Poland 102 121 176 399
9 95 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 126 168 103 397
10 58 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 105 180 73 358
11 92 Mariusz Tomczyk POL 6620 Poland 94 180 72 346
12 9 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic 134 137 74 345
13 13 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 64 152 121 337
14 98 Eryk Jakszkim POL 6630 Poland 122 112 82 316
15 90 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland 116 98 90 304
16 17 Viktorie Tržilová CZE 37-42 Czech Republic 124 97 80 301
17 24 Władysław Starobrat POL 623 Poland 55 51 177 283
18 11 Hrabouski Valery BLR 128 Białoruś 0 146 119 265
19 97 Sławomir Łasocha POL 3896 Poland 108 90 61 259
20 28 Patryk Sadowski POL 6055 Poland 101 67 65 233
21 30 Petr Roszak CZE 336-101 Czech Republic 100 128 0 228
22 25 Paweł Arasimowicz POL 5368 Poland 0 180 46 226
23 10 Lipai Aliaksandr BLR 071 Białoruś 0 45 162 207

24-25 27 Beata Sadowska POL 5370 Poland 180 0 0 180
24-25 94 Jakub Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland 180 0 0 180

26 19 Kaspar Roze YL-257 Latvia 0 94 53 147
27 16 Jaroslav Chmelik CZE 352-028 Czech Republic 139 0 0 139
28 26 Szymon Arasimowicz POL 6325 Poland 138 0 0 138
29 12 Jakub Kácha CZE 37-99 Czech Republic 68 0 58 126
30 55 Jonas Büchl GER-2860 Germany 80 0 0 80
31 20 Kristaps Degis YL-262 Latvia 0 0 36 36

32-38 46 Edward Ciekot POL 6432 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-38 47 Jonasz Dubiel POL 6171 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-38 48 Agata Biskup POL 6574 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-38 49 Monika Nowak POL 6670 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-38 45 Stanisłwa Paździorek POL 4314 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-38 4 Jakub Kolek POL 6741 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-38 5 Hubert Przedwolski POL 6615 Poland 0 0 0 0

FAI JURY PRESIDENY: Mr. Jerzy Siatkowski

CONTEST DIRECTOR: Mr. Zdzisław Leple

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER: Mr. Jan  Maixner

Place

Wind: 2-4m/s
Temperature: 20-22 0C

St.№ Competitor Name FAI 
License Team

Flight
TOTAL

FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP ZIELONA GÓRA 2008

19.07.2008

Class of models S4A



1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight Fly off 1

1 98 Eryk Jakszkim POL 6630 Poland 132 177 172 481
2 12 Jakub Kácha CZE 37-99 Czech Republic 125 159 180 464
3 56 Michael Helmert GER-3378 Germany 109 180 137 426
4 91 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 180 149 79 408
5 28 Patryk Sadowski POL 6055 Poland 138 180 89 407
6 97 Sławomir Łasocha POL 3896 Poland 75 180 107 362
7 13 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 154 95 109 358
8 55 Jonas Büchl GER-2860 Germany 162 86 95 343
9 95 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 82 97 163 342

10-12 96 Michał Łasocha POL 6083 Poland 160 86 84 330
10-12 7 Bedřich Pavka      CZE 37-07 Czech Republic 106 118 106 330
10-12 17 Viktorie Tržilová CZE 37-42 Czech Republic 70 151 109 330

13 34 Ronny Walther GER-3396 Germany 73 180 57 310
14 8 Martin Pavka CZE 37-27 Czech Republic 138 82 89 309
15 24 Władysław Starobrat POL 623 Poland 53 63 180 296
16 26 Szymon Arasimowicz POL 6325 Poland 98 81 115 294
17 10 Lipai Aliaksandr BLR 071 Białoruś 115 89 86 290
18 29 Krzysztof Arasimowicz POL 5364 Poland 0 180 99 279
19 46 Edward Ciekot POL 6432 Poland 0 180 94 274
20 16 Jaroslav Chmelik CZE 352-028 Czech Republic 92 65 116 273
21 58 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 82 72 113 267
22 49 Monika Nowak POL 6670 Poland 132 67 60 259
23 48 Agata Biskup POL 6574 Poland 95 113 48 256
24 94 Jakub Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland 75 180 0 255
25 25 Paweł Arasimowicz POL 5368 Poland 0 168 78 246
26 47 Jonasz Dubiel POL 6171 Poland 71 89 80 240
27 14 Jan Sršeň CZE 37-58 Czech Republic 73 102 60 235
28 93 Szymon Byrtek POL 6225 Poland 98 70 62 230
29 9 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic 57 101 69 227
30 33 Henning Lohse GER-3485 Germany 65 100 60 225
31 92 Mariusz Tomczyk POL 6620 Poland 0 152 70 222
32 32 Ingo Friedel GER-2181 Germany 60 65 95 220
33 30 Petr Roszak CZE 336-101 Czech Republic 69 55 66 190
34 18 Vasil Pavliuk SVK-26-14 Slovakia 67 70 48 185
35 57 Stephanie Uhlig GER-3486 Germany 0 83 88 171
36 27 Beata Sadowska POL 5370 Poland 0 82 78 160
37 22 Kozel Maksim BLR 125 Białoruś 90 0 67 157
38 45 Stanisłwa Paździorek POL 4314 Poland 56 58 0 114
39 11 Hrabouski Valery BLR 128 Białoruś 55 0 45 100
40 19 Kaspar Roze YL-257 Latvia 0 84 0 84
41 20 Kristaps Degis YL-262 Latvia 37 0 0 37
42 15 Jan Chmelik CZE 352-019 Czech Republic 0 0 0 0

Place FAI 
License

FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP ZIELONA GÓRA 2008

19.07.2008

St.№ Name 

Class of models S6A

FlightTeam TOTAL

CONTEST DIRECTOR: Mr. Zdzisław Leple

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER: Mr. Jan  Maixner

Wind: 2-5m/s
Temperature:  25-260C

FAI JURY PRESIDENY: Mr. Jerzy Siatkowski



1 2

1 KARCH ANTONI POL-2193 SATURN 1B 770 190 0 960
2 KARCH TOMASZ POL-5480 SATURN 1B 767 179 0 946
3 PAVKA BEDRICH CZE-3707 ARIANE 4 773 160 0 933
4 PAVKA MARTIN CZE-3727 ARIANE 44 LP 770 DQ 110 880
5 KRZWIŃSKI WOJCIECH POL-1974 ARIANE 3 718 128 DQ 846
6 PAWIKOWSKI MICHAŁ POL-6574 ARIANE 4 V35 663 94 0 757
7 PAWKIOWSKI KRZYSZTOF POL-6577 ARIANE 1  646 79 DQ 725
8 SIKORSKI MARCIN POL-5862 ARIANE 1 L6 678 CE 0 678
9 DUBIEL JONASZ POL-6171 METEOR 1 503 0 95 598
10 CIECHANOWSKI KAROL POL-6739 METEOR 1 478 100 0 578
11 CIEKOT EDWARD POL-6432 METEOR 1 502 75 0 577
12 RESIAK ADRIAN POL-6740 METEOR 1 487 80 0 567
13 ROZE KASPAR YL-257 NIKE CAJUN 500 64 0 564
14 GRYŃ MATEUSZ POL-6616 METEOR 1 470 85 0 555
15 TRZILOVA VIKTORIE CZE-3742 VIKING 10 444 0 95 539
16 KACHA JAKUB CZE-3799 VIKING 10 432 0 95 527
17 PAŹDZIOREK STANISŁAW POL-4314 DRAGON III 329 65 0 394

18-21 PRZEDWOLSKI HUBERT POL-6615 NIKE APACHE 555 DQ 0 0
18-21 BRONY PAVEL CZE-3705 ARIANE 4 753 0 0 0
18-21 CHMIELIK JAN CZE-5514 TAURUS TOMAHAWK 518 0 0 0
18-21 SRSEN JAN CZE-3758 TAURUS TOMAHAWK 496 0 0 0

Mr Zygmunt Janecki - President

Place Total

FAI JURY PRESIDENY:

CONTEST DIRECTOR:

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER:

Mr. Jerzy Siatkowski

Mr. Zdzisław Leple

Scale Judges of S7 models:
Mr. Jan  Maixner

FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP ZIELONA GÓRA 2008

Class of models S7

Stand 
grade

Flight
 Name FAI License Prototype



1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight Final

1 23 Paweł Janisiewicz POL 2179 Poland 1000 1000 961 941 3902
2 39 Edward Wowry POL 2408 Poland 998 872 1000 1000 3870
3 38 Rafał Kucharski POL 3917 Poland 1000 828 1000 991 3819
4 37 Andrzej Kucharski POL 3919 Poland 996 1000 878 911 3785
5 31 Tomasz Karch POL 5480 Poland 1000 1000 844 712 3556
6 94 Jakub Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland 956 837 1000 2793
7 35 Bartosz Śliwa POL 5975 Poland 1000 776 993 2769
8 15 Jan Chmelik CZE 352-019 Czech Republic 936 821 1000 2757
9 90 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland 1000 863 720 2583
10 21 Marek Bleha SVK 74-46 Slovakia 962 924 656 2542
11 51 Leszek Małmyga POL 4578 Poland 941 742 836 2519
12 20 Kristaps Degis YL-262 Latvia 682 809 855 2346
13 58 Jaromír Chalupa  CZE 20-05 Czech Republic 698 675 960 2333
14 100 Robert Kaszubowski POL 6516 Poland 655 828 667 2150
15 13 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 779 531 712 2022
16 95 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland DQ 1000 888 1888
17 16 Jaroslav Chmelik CZE 352-028 Czech Republic 392 494 0 886
18 54 Arvi Polukainen EST 0069 Estonia 370 353 DQ 723

19-20 91 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland DQ 0 0 0
19-20 99 Stanisław Grzebieniewski POL 6629 Poland DQ DQ DQ 0

CONTEST DIRECTOR: Mr. Zdzisław Leple

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER: Mr. Jan  Maixner

FAI JURY PRESIDENY: Mr. Jerzy Siatkowski

Place Competitor Name License TeamSt.№

Wind: 2-5m/s
Temperature: 17-21 0C

FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP ZIELONA GÓRA 2008

20.07.2008

Class of models S8E/P

Flight
Total



1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight Fly off 1

1 8 Martin Pavka CZE 37-27 Czech Republic 180 180 180 540
2 16 Jaroslav Chmelik CZE 352-028 Czech Republic 174 180 180 534
3 7 Bedřich Pavka      CZE 37-07 Czech Republic 180 180 146 506
4 51 Leszek Małmyga POL 4578 Poland 144 180 158 482
5 9 Pavel Broný         CZE 37-05 Czech Republic 138 174 139 451
6 15 Jan Chmelik CZE 352-019 Czech Republic 116 139 180 435
7 95 Przemysław Zacharias POL 5155 Poland 99 180 150 429
8 97 Sławomir Łasocha POL 3896 Poland 124 180 115 419
9 56 Michael Helmert GER-3378 Germany 126 92 141 359
10 13 Krzysztof Przybytek POL 3754 Poland 180 59 106 345
11 96 Michał Łasocha POL 6083 Poland 0 155 180 335
12 14 Jan Sršeň CZE 37-58 Czech Republic 102 133 85 320
13 22 Kozel Maksim BLR 125 Białoruś 93 180 42 315
14 91 Marcin Pokrzywa POL 6261 Poland 134 96 80 310
15 10 Lipai Aliaksandr BLR 071 Białoruś 69 140 94 303
16 33 Henning Lohse GER-3485 Germany 72 76 151 299
17 55 Jonas Büchl GER-2860 Germany 0 102 180 282
18 18 Vasil Pavliuk SVK-26-14 Slovakia 71 67 135 273
19 11 Hrabouski Valery BLR 128 Białoruś 98 0 150 248
20 28 Patryk Sadowski POL 6055 Poland 113 0 133 246
21 93 Szymon Byrtek POL 6225 Poland 74 99 61 234
22 26 Szymon Arasimowicz POL 6325 Poland 149 0 79 228
23 90 Ryszard Górka POL 4384 Poland 144 72 0 216
24 34 Ronny Walther GER-3396 Germany 55 45 106 206
25 12 Jakub Kácha CZE 37-99 Czech Republic 124 0 62 186
26 92 Mariusz Tomczyk POL 6620 Poland 86 48 47 181
27 17 Viktorie Tržilová CZE 37-42 Czech Republic 128 0 0 128
28 27 Beata Sadowska POL 5370 Poland 74 0 0 74
29 25 Paweł Arasimowicz POL 5368 Poland 0 65 0 65
30 24 Władysław Starobrat POL 623 Poland 0 0 59 59
31 29 Krzysztof Arasimowicz POL 5364 Poland 0 0 53 53

32-39 46 Edward Ciekot POL 6432 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-39 47 Jonasz Dubiel POL 6171 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-39 48 Agata Biskup POL 6574 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-39 49 Monika Nowak POL 6670 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-39 45 Stanisłwa Paździorek POL 4314 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-39 94 Jakub Fiałkowski POL 6263 Poland 0 0 0 0
32-39 32 Ingo Friedel GER-2181 Germany 0 0 0 0
32-39 20 Kristaps Degis YL-262 Latvia 0 0 0 0

Flight
TOTAL

CONTEST DIRECTOR: Mr. Zdzisław Leple

RANGE SAFETY OFFICER: Mr. Jan  Maixner

FAI JURY PRESIDENY: Mr. Jerzy Siatkowski

Place

Wind: 2-3m/s
Temperature:  21-230C

FAI SPACE MODELS WORLD CUP ZIELONA GÓRA 2008

19.07.2008

Class of models S9A

St.№ Name FAI 
License Team
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